



October 14, 2020

Mr. Mike Reso
City Manager
City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: East Aloha Drive Improvements Project
Bid Tabulation and Recommendation Letter

Mr. Reso:

As you are aware, bids were received for the above referenced project on October 12, 2020. A total of seven (7) bids received, four bids loaded to Plan House and three bids delivered to Diamondhead City Hall. All bids were reviewed for inclusion of appropriate bidding documents. Attached is the certified bid tabulation indicating the breakdown of unit price for each bidder.

Submitted bids ranged from \$351,803.66 to \$557,261.49. The lowest bid was submitted by Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC, 23272 Hwy 49 Frontage Road Suite B, Saucier, MS 39574. Due to the bids being over budget and the conceptual plan the City is coordinating with Orion Group, we recommend rejecting all bids at this time.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Jason Chiniche". The signature is fluid and cursive.

Jason Chiniche, PE

Enclosures

East Aloha Drive Improvements
 Bid Opening: October 13, 2020 10:00 A.M
 Diamondhead City Hall
 5000 Diamondhead Circle
 Diamondhead, MS 39525



PAY ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineering Estimate		Bottom 2 Top		Moran Handling		Knowles Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51,057.66	\$ 51,057.66	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
02071A	Removal of existing drainpipe	80	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
02071B	Removal of existing drain inlets	2	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
02071C	Removal of Topsoil to stockpile	300	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
02071D	Removal of Excess Material	500	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
02071E	Removal of existing curbing	200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
2480A	Sod	800	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
02500A	Asphalt Leveling Course	750	Ton	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 80,212.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 71,250.00
02500B	Asphalt Surface Course	650	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 71,012.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00
02500C	Base Repair	650	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00
02500D	Demolition of Pavement All types	650	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00
02500E	Milling	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
02500F	Thermoplastic Striping	3000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
02500G	Thermoplastic Legend	140	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
02500H	Street Signs	9	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
02723A	HDPE Pipe	1100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 26.26	\$ 28,886.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00
02723B	Drain Inlets	21	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 33,159.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
02723C	Utility Adjustments	13	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
03310A	Curbing	2200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,600.00
					Total Base Bid	\$ 351,803.66	\$ 351,803.66	\$ 376,744.00	\$ 376,744.00	\$ 390,350.00	\$ 390,350.00
											Excel Check
											\$ 23,000.00
											\$ 890.00
											\$ 1,000.00
											\$ 1,500.00
											\$ 3,500.00
											\$ 1,400.00
											\$ 6,400.00
											\$ 71,250.00
											\$ 65,000.00
											\$ 61,750.00
											\$ 4,550.00
											\$ 1,500.00
											\$ 15,000.00
											\$ 3,500.00
											\$ 5,400.00
											\$ 27,500.00
											\$ 46,200.00
											\$ 6,500.00
											\$ 39,600.00



SCI, Inc.			Twin L. Construction			DNA Underground, LLC			Site Masters Construction		
Unit Price	Extension	Exced Check	Unit Price	Extension	Exced Check	Unit Price	Extension	Exced Check	Unit Price	Extension	Exced Check
\$ 53,221.00	\$ 53,221.00	\$ 53,221.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 99,630.00	\$ 99,630.00	\$ 99,630.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 16.23	\$ 4,869.00	\$ 4,869.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00
\$ 113.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 110,625.00	\$ 110,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 102.04	\$ 76,530.00	\$ 76,530.00
\$ 113.00	\$ 73,450.00	\$ 73,450.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 95,875.00	\$ 95,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 104.91	\$ 68,191.50	\$ 68,191.50
\$ 92.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 44,752.50	\$ 44,752.50
\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 9,912.50	\$ 9,912.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 14,007.50	\$ 14,007.50
\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
\$ 46.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 30.31	\$ 88,341.00	\$ 88,341.00
\$ 1,355.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 59,850.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,293.40	\$ 16,814.20	\$ 16,814.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 499.23	\$ 6,489.99	\$ 6,489.99
\$ 19.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 57,860.00	\$ 57,860.00
\$	\$ 427,426.00	\$ 427,426.00	\$	\$ 469,339.70	\$ 469,339.70	\$	\$ 475,370.00	\$ 475,370.00	\$	\$ 557,261.49	\$ 557,261.49